
OFFICIAL RESULTS - SUPERBIKE RACE 1 (20 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 3 OF 20 - APRIL 20 - 22, 2012

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Pro National Guard SuperBike

POINTS

ROAD ATLANTA - BRASELTON, GA

TRIUMPH BIG KAHUNA ATLANTA
15O

79 Blake Young Waunakee, WI Suzuki GSX-R1000 Yoshimura Racing1 20 Laps  30

1 Josh Hayes Gulfport, MS Yamaha R1 Monster Energy Graves Yamaha2 +0.293  27°*

2 Josh Herrin Glendale, CA Yamaha R1 Monster Energy Graves Yamaha3 +0.808  21

54 Roger Hayden Owensboro, KY Suzuki GSX-R1000 National Guard Jordan Suzuki4 +2.437  18

99 Geoff May Gainesville, GA EBR 1190RS Team Amsoil/Hero5 +8.073  16

11 Chris Fillmore Oxford, MI KTM RC8R KTM/HMC Racing6 +8.255  15

15 Steve Rapp Hawthorne, CA Kawasaki ZX-10 Attack Performance7 +8.341  14

23 Ben Bostrom Malibu, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki8 +8.597  13

6 Chris Clark Las Vegas, NV Suzuki GSX-R1000 Yoshimura Racing9 +11.022  12

69 Danny Eslick Broken Arrow, OK EBR 1190RS Team Hero10 +13.141  11

44 Taylor Knapp Lapeer, MI Suzuki GSX-R1000 Riders Discount Vesrah Suzuki Team11 +13.244  10

72 Larry Pegram Hebron, OH BMW S1000RR Foremost Insurance/Pegram Racing12 +20.577  9

3 Robertino Pietri Anzoátegui, Venezuela Suzuki GSX-R1000 Team Venezuela13 +22.690  8

59 Jake Holden Puyallup, WA BMW S1000RR EvanSteelPerformance.com BMW14 +32.259  7

25 David Anthony Murrieta, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Kneedraggers.com/ Motul/Fly Racing15 18 Laps  6

269 Johnny Rock Page Chandler, AZ Suzuki GSX-R1000 Kneedraggers.com/ Motul/Fly Racing16 +3:21.249  5

78 Reese Wacker Orange Park, FL Suzuki GSX-R1000 Wacker Racing LLC17 14 Laps  4

18 Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 M4 Broaster Chicken Suzuki18 8 Laps  0

33 Jordan Burgess Newcastle, Australia Suzuki GSX-R1000 Kneedraggers.com/ Motul/Fly Racing19 DNF  0

19 Shawn Higbee Murrieta, CA EBR 1190RS Higbee-Racing20 DNS  0

TIME OF RACE INCLUDES RED FLAG DELAYWINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

45:43.566

66.9 mph

° POLE POSITION: #1 - Josh Hayes, 1:25.380, 107.5 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.293

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 20 laps on a 2.55 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Blake Young Waunakee, WI  2  85 1

Josh Hayes Gulfport, MS  1  85 2

Roger Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  60 3

Steve Rapp Hawthorne, CA  0  45 4

Larry Pegram Hebron, OH  0  43 5

Josh Herrin Glendale, CA  0  39 6

Chris Clark Las Vegas, NV  0  38 7

Jake Holden Puyallup, WA  0  34 8

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  32 9

Robertino Pietri Anzoátegui, Venezuela  0  32 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Chris Fillmore Oxford, MI  0  31 11

Ben Bostrom Malibu, CA  0  27 12

David Anthony Murrieta, CA  0  27 13

Danny Eslick Broken Arrow, OK  0  23 14

Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA  0  19 15

Taylor Knapp Lapeer, MI  0  18 16

Eric Pinson Atlanta, GA  0  9 17

Eric Haugo Sioux Falls, SD  0  8 18

Johnny Rock Page Chandler, AZ  0  8 19

Jordan Burgess Newcastle, Australia  0  7 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Infineon Raceway - Sonoma, CA - May 4 - 6, 2012
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